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Ms. Anne Catlin

Albany, OR 97321

anne.catlin@cityofalbany.net

Phone (w) 541-917-7560 Fax: 541-917-7568

Email:

PO Box 490

Albany CLG

Phone (m) home

Albany Landmarks Advisory Commission

Website:

Ms. Anne Catlin

Albany, OR 97321

anne.catlin@cityofalbany.net

Phone (w) 541-917-7560 Fax: 541-917-7568

Email:

PO Box 490

Albany Heritage All-Star Community

Phone (m) home

City of Albany

Website:

Ms. Anne Catlin

Albany, OR 97321

anne.catlin@cityofalbany.net

Phone (w) 541-917-7560 Fax: 541-917-7568

Email:

PO Box 490

Albany Oldest Districts

Phone (m) home

Albany Downtown, Hackleman, Monteith

Website:

Mr. Derek Severson

Ashland, OR 97520

dereks@ashland.or.us

Phone (w) 541.552.2040 Fax:

Email:

20 East Main St.

Ashland CLG

Phone (m) home

Ashland Historic Landmarks Commission

Website:

Mr. Brett Estes

Astoria, OR 97103

bestes@astoria.or.us

Phone (w) 503-338-5183 ext. 29 Fax: 503-338-6538

Email:

1095 Duane Street

Astoria CLG

Phone (m) home

Astoria Historic Landmarks Commission

Website:

Ms. Rosemary Johnson

Astoria, OR 97103

rjohnson@astoria.or.us

Phone (w) 503-338-5183*829 Fax: 503-338-6538

Email:

1095 Duane Street

Astoria CLG

Phone (m) home

Astoria Historic Landmarks Commission

Website:

Ms. Chris Bentley

Corvallis, OR 97333

chris.bentley@co.benton.or.us

Phone (w) 541-766-6819 Fax: 541-766-6891

Email:

360 SW Avery Ave

Benton County CLG

Phone (m) home

Benton County Historic Resources Cmsn

Website:

Mr. Robert Richardson

Corvallis, OR 97339-1083

robert.richardson@corvallisoregon.gov

Phone (w) 541-766-6575 Fax: 541-754-1792

Email:

PO Box 1083

Corvallis CLG

Phone (m) home

Corvallis Historic Preservation Advisory Board

Website:

Ms. Amanda Ferguson

Cottage Grove, OR 97424

planner@cottagegrove.org

Phone (w) 541-942-3340 Fax: 541-942-1267

Email:

400 E Main St

Cottage Grove CLG

Phone (m) home

Cottage Grove Historic Landmarks Commission

Website:

Ms. Amanda Ferguson

Cottage Grove, OR 97424

planner@cottagegrove.org

Phone (w) 541-942-3340 Fax: 541-942-1267

Email:

400 E Main St

Cottage Grove Heritage All-Star Community

Phone (m) home

Cottage Grove

Website:
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Ms. Judy Gerrard

Dayton, OR 97114

judyg@macnet.com

Phone (w) 503-945-6436 Fax:

Email:

PO Box 159

Dayton CLG

Phone (m) home

Dayton Historic Landmark Commission

Website:

Mr. Nick Lelack

Bend, OR 97701

Nick_Lelack@co.deschutes.or.us

Phone (w) 541-385-1708 Fax: 541-385-1764

Email:

117 NW Lafayette Ave

Deschutes County CLG

Phone (m) home

Deschutes County Historic Landmarks Commission

Website:

Mr. Jeff Lehrbach

Roseburg, OR 97470

jalehrba@co.douglas.or.us

Phone (w) (541) 440-4289 Fax:

Email:

County Courthouse, Room 106 Justice Bldg

Douglas County CLG

Phone (m) home

Douglas County Historic Resource Review Comm

Website: www.co.douglas.or.us

Ms. Louise Nicholls

Roseburg, OR 97471

lrnichol@co.douglas.or.us

Phone (w) (541) 440-4289 Fax: (541) 440-6266

Email:

Rm 106 Justice Building

Douglas County CLG

Phone (m) home

Douglas County Historic Resource Review Comm

Website: www.co.douglas.or.us

Mr. Gabriel Flock

Eugene, OR 97401

Gabriel.Flock@ci.eugene.or.us

Phone (w) 541.682-5697 Fax: 541-682-5572

Email:

99 West 10th Avenue

Eugene CLG

Phone (m) home

Eugene Historic Review Board

Website:

Mr. Gabriel Flock

Eugene, OR 97401

Gabriel.Flock@ci.eugene.or.us

Phone (w) 541.682-5697 Fax: 541-682-5572

Email:

99 West 10th Avenue

Eugene Oldest Districts

Phone (m) home

East Skinner Butte

Website:

Mr. Randolph Osman

Falls City, OR 97344

Phone (w) 503-787-3631 Fax: 503-787-3023

Email:

PO Box 310

Falls City CLG

Phone (m) home

Falls City Historic Landmark Commission

Website:

Mr. James Reitz

Forest Grove, OR 97116

jreitz@forestgrove-or.gov

Phone (w) 503-992-3233 Fax: 503-992-3202

Email:

PO Box 326

1924 Council St

Forest Grove CLG

Phone (m) home

Forest Grove Historic Landmarks Board

Website:

Ms. Deborah Raber

Hillsboro, OR 97123

debbier@ci.hillsboro.or.us

Phone (w) 503-681-6155 Fax: 503-681-6245

Email:

150 E Main St 4th Floor

Hillsboro CLG

Phone (m) home

Hillsboro Historic Landmarks Advisory Committee

Website:

Ms. Cindy Walbridge

Hood River, OR 97031

cindy@ci.hood-river.or.us

Phone (w) 541-386-1488 Fax: 541-387-5289

Email:

PO Box 27

Hood River CLG

Phone (m) home

Hood River Landmarks Review Board

Website:
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Mr. Shawn Irvine

Independence, OR 97351

sirvine@ci.independence.or.us

Phone (w) 503-838-1212 Fax: 503-606-3282

Email:

PO Box 7

Independence CLG

Phone (m) home

Independence Preservation Commission

Website: www.ci.independence.or.us

Ms. Amy Stevenson

Jacksonville, OR 97530

planner@jacksonville.or.us

Phone (w) 541-899-6873 Fax:

Email:

PO Box 7

Jacksonville CLG

Phone (m) home

Jacksonville Historic Area Review Committee

Website:

Ms. Amy Stevenson

Jacksonville, OR 97530

planner@jacksonville.or.us

Phone (w) 541-899-6873 Fax:

Email:

PO Box 7

Jacksonville Oldest Districts

Phone (m) home

Jacksonville Historic Landmark District

Website:

Mr. Paul Wyntergreen

Jacksonville, OR 97530

administrator@cityofjacksonvilleoregon.com

Phone (w) 541-899-1231 ext 105 Fax: 541-899-7882

Email:

PO Box 7

Jacksonville Oldest Districts

Phone (m) home

Jacksonville Historic Landmark District

Website:

Mr. Paul Wyntergreen

Jacksonville, OR 97530

administrator@cityofjacksonvilleoregon.com

Phone (w) 541-899-1231 ext 105 Fax: 541-899-7882

Email:

PO Box 7

Jacksonville CLG

Phone (m) home

Jacksonville Historic Area Review Committee

Website:

Ms. Sarah Cook

Jefferson, OR 97352-0083

jeffersonrecorder@peak.org

Phone (w) 541-327-2768 x111 Fax: 541-327-3120

Email:

PO Box 83

Jefferson CLG

Phone (m) home

Jefferson Historic Landmarks Commission

Website:

Mr. Mike Boquist

La Grande, OR 97850

mboquist@cityoflagrande.org

Phone (w) 541-962-1307 Fax: 541-963-3333

Email:

PO Box 670

000 Adams Ave

La Grande CLG

Phone (m) home

La Grande Landmarks Commission

Website:

Mr. Charlie Mitchell

La Grande, OR 97850

cmitchell@cityoflagrande.org

Phone (w) 541-962-1307 Fax:

Email:

PO Box 670

La Grande CLG

Phone (m) home

La Grande Landmarks Commission

Website:

Mr. Paul Espe

Lake Oswego, OR 97034

pespe@ci.oswego.or.us

Phone (w) (503) 697-6577 Fax: (503) 635-0269

Email:

PO Box 369

380 A Ave

Lake Oswego CLG

Phone (m) home

Lake Oswego Historic Review Board

Website:

Mr. Robert Wheeldon

Albany, OR 97321

RWheeldon@co.linn.or.us

Phone (w) 541-967-3816 ext. 

2075

Fax: 541-926-2060

Email:

PO Box 100

300 4th Ave. SW

Linn County CLG

Phone (m) home

Linn County Hist Preservation Advisory Comm

Website:
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Ms. Jennifer Lynagh

McMinnville, OR 97128

Jennifer.Lynagh@ci.mcminnville.or.us

Phone (w) 503-434-7311 Fax: 503-474-4955

Email:

230 NE Second St.

Planning Department

McMinnville CLG

Phone (m) home

McMinnville Historic Landmarks Comm

Website:

Ms. Kathy Helmer

Medford, OR 97501

Kathy.Helmer@cityofmedford.org

Phone (w) 541-774-2375 Fax:

Email:

411 W 8th Street

Medford Oldest Districts

Phone (m) home

South Oakdale

Website:

Ms. Kathy Helmer

Medford, OR 97501

Kathy.Helmer@cityofmedford.org

Phone (w) 541-774-2375 Fax:

Email:

411 W 8th Street

Medford CLG

Phone (m) home

Medford Historical Commission

Website:

Mr. Mark Fancey

Monmouth, OR 97361

mfancey@ci.monmouth.or.us

Phone (w) (503)838-0722 Fax: (503) 838-0725

Email:

151 Main Street W

Monmouth CLG

Phone (m) home

Monmouth Historic Buildings and Site Commission

Website:

Mr. David Voss

North Bend, OR 97459

planner@uci.net

Phone (w) (541) 756-8535 Fax:

Email:

835 California Street

North Bend CLG

Phone (m) home

North Bend Hist Landmarks Comm

Website:

Ms. Christina Robertson-Gardiner

Oregon City, OR 97045

crobertson@orcity.org

Phone (w) 503-496-1564 Fax: 503-722-3880

Email:

PO Box 3040

Oregon City Oldest Districts

Phone (m) home

Canemha Historic District

Website:

Ms. Christina Robertson-Gardiner

Oregon City, OR 97045

crobertson@orcity.org

Phone (w) 503-496-1564 Fax: 503-722-3880

Email:

PO Box 3040

Oregon City CLG

Phone (m) home

Oregon City Historic Review Board

Website:

Ms. Christina Robertson-Gardiner

Oregon City, OR 97045

crobertson@orcity.org

Phone (w) 503-496-1564 Fax: 503-722-3880

Email:

PO Box 3040

Oregon City Heritage All-Star Community

Phone (m) home

Oregon City

Website:

Ms. Liza Mickle

Portland, OR 97201-5350

Liza.Mickle@portlandoregon.gov

Phone (w) 503-823-7666 Fax: 503-823-7800

Email:

1900 SW 4th Ave, Suite 7100

Portland Oldest Districts

Phone (m) home

Skidmore-Old Town, Yamhill

Website:

Ms. Liza Mickle

Portland, OR 97201-5350

Liza.Mickle@portlandoregon.gov

Phone (w) 503-823-7666 Fax: 503-823-7800

Email:

1900 SW 4th Ave, Suite 7100

Portland CLG

Phone (m) home

Portland Historical Landmarks Commission

Website:
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Nicholas Starin

Portland, OR 97201-5350

Nicholas.Starin@portlandoregon.gov

Phone (w) 503-823-5837 Fax:

Email:

1900 SW 4th Ave

Suite 7100

Portland Oldest Districts

Phone (m) home

Skidmore-Old Town, Yamhill

Website:

Nicholas Starin

Portland, OR 97201-5350

Nicholas.Starin@portlandoregon.gov

Phone (w) 503-823-5837 Fax:

Email:

1900 SW 4th Ave

Suite 7100

Portland CLG

Phone (m) home

Portland Historical Landmarks Commission

Website:

Ms. Heather Richards

Redmond, OR 97756

heather.richards@ci.redmond.or.us

Phone (w) 541-923-7756 Fax: 541-548-0706

Email:

716 SW Evergreen Ave.

Redmond CLG

Phone (m) home

Redmond CLG

Website:

Ms. Kimberli Fitzgerald

Salem, OR 97301

kfitzgerald@cityofsalem.net

Phone (w) 503-540-2397 Fax: 503-588-6005

Email:

555 Liberty St SE Rm 305

Salem CLG

Phone (m) home

Salem Historic Landmarks Commission

Website:

Ms. Kimberli Fitzgerald

Salem, OR 97301

kfitzgerald@cityofsalem.net

Phone (w) 503-540-2397 Fax: 503-588-6005

Email:

555 Liberty St SE Rm 305

Salem Heritage All-Star Community

Phone (m) home

Salem

Website:

Mr. Jason Gottgetreu

Silverton, OR 97381

jgottgetreu@silverton.or.us

Phone (w) (503) 874-2212 Fax: (503) 873-3210

Email:

306 S Water St

Silverton CLG

Phone (m) home

Silverton Historic Landmarks Commission

Website:

Ms. Molly Markarian

Springfield, OR 97477

mmarkarian@springfield-or.gov

Phone (w) (541) 726-4611 Fax: (541) 726-3689

Email:

225 5th Street

Springfield CLG

Phone (m) home

Springfield Historical Commission

Website:

Mr. Jacob Graichen

St. Helens, OR 97051

jacobg@ci.st-helens.or.us

Phone (w) (503) 366-8204 Fax: (503) 397-4016

Email:

PO Box 278

265 Strand

St Helens Oldest Districts

Phone (m) home

St. Helens Historic District

Website:

Mr. Jacob Graichen

St. Helens, OR 97051

jacobg@ci.st-helens.or.us

Phone (w) (503) 366-8204 Fax: (503) 397-4016

Email:

PO Box 278

265 Strand

St Helens CLG

Phone (m) home

St. Helens Historic Landmarks Commission

Website:

Ms. Dawn Marie Hert

The Dalles, OR 97058

dhert@ci.the-dalles.or.us

Phone (w) 541-296-5481 x 1129 Fax: 541-298-5490

Email:

313 Court Street

The Dalles CLG

Phone (m) home

The Dalles Historical Landmarks Commission

Website:
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Ms. Sara Javoronok

West Linn, OR 97068

sjavoronok@westlinnoregon.gov

Phone (w) 503-722-5512 Fax: 503-656-4211

Email:

22500 Salamo Rd

West Linn CLG

Phone (m) home

West Linn Historic Review Board

Website: www.westlinnoregon.org


